### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/1999

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS POWER TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION, LLC	09/30/1999

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS POWER TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION, INC.
Street Address:	7000 SIEMENS ROAD
City:	WENDELL
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27626-0503

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5844550
Patent Number:	6181331
Patent Number:	5619121
Patent Number:	5633580
Patent Number:	6072305
Patent Number:	6028272
Patent Number:	5330213
Patent Number:	5428551
Patent Number:	5278722
Patent Number:	5455505
Patent Number:	5500806
Patent Number:	5596263
Patent Number:	5666256
Patent Number:	5568398
	DATENT

PATENT

**REEL: 023304 FRAME: 0604** 

Patent Number:	5552696
Patent Number:	5550459
Patent Number:	5545974
Patent Number:	5550460
Patent Number:	5646610
Patent Number:	5751222
Patent Number:	5708590
Patent Number:	5804954
Patent Number:	7343360
Patent Number:	6775597
Patent Number:	5900723
Patent Number:	5745368
Patent Number:	6114778
Patent Number:	5963021
Patent Number:	5168437
Patent Number:	5198746
Patent Number:	5309346
Patent Number:	5337227
Patent Number:	5343139
Patent Number:	5642007
Patent Number:	5610501
Patent Number:	5574631
Patent Number:	5469044
Patent Number:	5698969
Patent Number:	5808452
Patent Number:	5852553
Patent Number:	5754035

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)736-6440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-736-3399

Email: barbara.quinn@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Elsa Keller

Address Line 1: SEIMENS CORP - IP DEPT.
Address Line 2: 170 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH
Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPTDLLC TO SPTDI PATENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. David Sartor
Total Attachments: 3 source=SPTDLLCMergeSPTDInc#page1.tif source=SPTDLLCMergeSPTDInc#page2.tif source=SPTDLLCMergeSPTDInc#page3.tif	

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SIEMENS POWER TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS POWER TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SIEMENS POWER TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

09-30-99

0001846

8100M

991412680

3100909

DATE:

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SIEMENS POWER TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

INTO

SIEMENS POWER TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of domicile of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

Siemens Power Transmission & Distribution, LLC, organized pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act Siemens Power Transmission & Distribution, Inc., incorporated pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation is Siemens Power Transmission & Distribution, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: That the Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 7000 Siemens Road, Wendell, North Carolina, 27591.

FIFTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent

corporation of any member of the constituent limited liability company.

SIXTH: That the merger is to become effective on October 1, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of this 30<sup>th</sup> day of September, 1999.

SIEMENS POWER TRANSMISSION & DISTREBUTION, INC.

Ву

**RECORDED: 09/30/2009** 

Name: dan van Dokkum

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

By Margard KBike

Name: Margaret R. Buker

Title: Secretary

PATENTAL PAGE.04 \*\*

**REEL: 023304 FRAME: 0609**